
 

 
Product Information Packet 

ZDBRPM281254 
125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc. copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.



Page 2 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Part Detail

Revision: C Status: PRD/A Change #: Proprietary: No

Type: AC Elec. Spec: L4053A CD Diagram: 422927-001 Mfg Plant:

Mech. Spec: Layout: 617532-306 Poles: 04 Created Date: 04-09-2015

Base: Eff. Date: 08-28-2018 Leads:

Specs

Catalog Number: ZDBRPM281254

Enclosure: TEBC

Frame: FL2898

Frame Material: Exposed Laminations

Output @ Frequency: 125.000  @ 60 HZ

125.000 HP @ 60 HZ

Synchronous Speed @ Frequency: 1800 RPM @ 60 HZ

Voltage @ Frequency: 460.0 V @ 60 HZ

460 V @ 60 HZ

Auxillary Box: No Auxillary Box

Base Indicator: Rigid

Bearing Grease Type: Polyrex EM (-20F +300F)

Current @ Voltage: 156.000 A @ 460.0 V

Duty Rating: CONT

Feedback Device: ENCODER

Frame Prefix: FL

Heater Indicator: No Heater

Insulation Class: H



Page 3 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Mounting Arrangement: F3

Product Family: General Industrial

Pulley End Bearing Type: Ball

Pulley Face Code: Standard

Shaft Ground Indicator: No Shaft Grounding

Shaft Rotation: Reversible

Motor Standards: NEMA

Thermal Device - Bearing: NONE (OLD)

Thermal Device - Winding: Normally Closed Thermostat



Page 4 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Nameplate 000613006MY

DUTY HP    RPM   AMPS  VOLTS HZ
CONT 125 1780 156 460 60
CONT 125 3555 149 460 120

CAT.NO. ZDBRPM281254 SPEC. NO. P28T0312
SER.NO FR FL 2898 INSUL H

PH. 3 MAX SAFE SPEED 5000 AMB. 40 MIN. AMB. -25
DESIGN NO. L4053A TYPE ENCL. TEAO-BC

S.F. 1.0 D.E. BRG. 75BC02J30X
ENCL MOD O.D.E. BRG. 55BC02J30X



Page 5 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Parts List

Part Number Description Quantity

WS286664 WS P28T0312 1.000 EA

RA282872 RA P28T0312 1.000 EA

000613006MY NP-RPMAC INVERTER DUTY 1.000 EA

000692000FP NP, WARNING LIFT INSTRUCTIONS 1.000 EA

000692000NH LABEL DIRECTION AIR FL 1.000 EA

000692000VD LABEL  WARNING 1.000 EA

418018122A LABEL 2.000 EA

418057747A METAL FASTENER 8.000 EA

422927001 C/D LABEL 1.000 EA

004824015A GREASE POLYREX EM 0.300 LB

034693001AB PPLG - G508- use 034692001AB 1.000 EA

034693001AB PPLG - G508- use 034692001AB 1.000 EA

035000001A ALFTG 1/8" 1610-BL 1.000 EA

035000001A ALFTG 1/8" 1610-BL 1.000 EA

036100070JA HSHCS M8 70MM UNPLATED 3.000 EA

036100070KA METRIC HSHCS 3.000 EA

036140001D EYEBOLT - 360 2.000 EA

036500011AB METRIC NUT M12-1.75 PLT. 4.000 EA

036500011AB METRIC NUT M12-1.75 PLT. 4.000 EA

036600014AB FLTW MOTOR MTG. 2.000 EA

400638001G WAVEN 1.000 EA

418150003A GREASE FITTING CAP 2.000 EA

HA4054 SHORT T-DRAIN FITTING, .125" N.P.T. 1.000 EA

HA4054 SHORT T-DRAIN FITTING, .125" N.P.T. 1.000 EA



Page 6 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Parts List (continued)

Part Number Description Quantity

609830005ACE TBOLT L2898 4.000 EA

610490001A .5HP,3450//2850RPM,3PH,60//50HZ,56C,3420 1.000 EA

807583003AAA BRKT,DE,FL280 1.000 EA

807583004AAB BRKT,ODE,FL280 1.000 EA

032018008DK HHCS 1/2-13X1 PLATED 4.000 EA

418057373A SCREW SHEET METAL 7.000 EA

032018010DK HHCS 1/2-13X1-1/4 PLATED 2.000 EA

032018006CK HHCS 3/8-16X3/4L PLATED 4.000 EA

036500008AB METRIC H.NUT M6-1.0 PLTD 4.000 EA

708535010C FAN COVER FL280 WITH ENCODER/RMM BLWR 1.000 EA

036000016KB HHCSM10-1.5X16MM PLTD-280 2.000 EA

036610008AB METRIC LCKW M6  PLTD-G508 4.000 EA

036000025JB HHCS M8X25MM LONG PLATED 4.000 EA

036310010FB RHMS TERM/BLK MTG 2.000 EA

036320008CB M2.5 SCREW 4.000 EA

036500006AB M4-0.7 METRIC HEX NUT 2.000 EA

036620009AB M8 EXTERNAL LK WASHER 1.000 EA

034630001AJ 1/8" PIPE COUPLING 1.000 EA

034017014AB LCKW 3/8 STD. PLATED 4.000 EA

036620010AB M10 EXT. TOOTH LK WASHER 2.000 EA

074875000A CONDUIT BOX COVER 1.000 EA

402731000A GASK 320-400 1.000 EA

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 4.000 EA

415000103G TLUG 1.000 EA



Page 7 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 3.000 EA

000613006NT NAME PLATE IEC 1.000 EA

417733004AA GASKET 2.000 EA

609843001K GASKET HANDHOLE COVER FE 1.000 EA

708535017A FAN COVER,GRILL 1.000 EA

036000025HB HHCS M6-1.0X25L    PLTD. 4.000 EA

418018074A GROUND LABEL G100 METRIC 160 D.C. 3.000 EA

418057169A LKNUT           CAMER 1.000 EA

034530016AB P/NIP 1/8X2 PLATED - 320 1.000 EA

418057367A CLIP, BEI TACH 2.000 EA

600164003A WHEEL, BLOWER 1.000 EA

036600008AB MFWSH M6       PLATED 4.000 EA

418057381A CONDUIT WASHER 1.000 EA

418057499A PLATE 1.000 EA

422962052B STBSH 1.000 EA

607980192B RF,BEI,HS35,TWISTLOCK 1.000 EA

706320009A CB, 2.00 CONDUIT, METRIC, SHEET METAL 1.000 EA

708533003A PLATE, BTM FAN/BLOWER 2.000 EA

706313063A BLOWER HOUSING 1.000 EA

410978010A FLANGE, INLET BLOWER 1.000 EA

410978011A GRILL, INLET BLOWER HSG 1.000 EA

406673002C .75 CAP PLUG 1.000 EA

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 3.000 EA

000640000P TAG   WINDING THERMOST 1.000 EA

004824007K SPECIAL PAINT 0.100 EA

034180032HA KEY 5/8X5/8X4 L bin stocked 1.000 EA



Page 8 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

-
4
6
0

T
E
B
C

F
L
2
8
9
8

1
5
6

4
8
0
0

1
2
5

C
O
N
T

7
6

.
0
2
2
1

.
1
5
6

1
7
8
0

1
.
0

.
0
3
4
/
.
8
0
2

.
0
1
4
7

.
2
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

1
1
.

3
.
5
4

 
 
 
1
7
8
1

 
 
 
1
2
5

 
 
 
3
6
9

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
5
7

 
 
 
3
5
5
6

 
 
 
1
2
5

 
 
 
1
8
5

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
1
2
0

 
 
 
1
4
9

 
 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
3
6
9

 
 
 
 
1
0
.
1

 
 
 
 
 
 
.
6
4
2
 
 
 
1
5
7

 
 
 
1
8
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
 
7
4
.
2

 
 
 
1
7
9
5

 
 
 
 
3
1
.
3

 
 
 
 
9
2

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
 
8
3
.
6

 
 
 
1
7
9
1

 
 
 
 
6
2
.
6

 
 
 
1
8
3

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
0
2

 
 
 
1
7
8
6

 
 
 
 
9
3
.
7

 
 
 
2
7
6

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
2
7

 
 
 
1
7
8
1

 
 
 
1
2
5

 
 
 
3
6
9

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
5
7

 
 
 
1
7
5
7

 
 
 
2
4
7

 
 
 
7
3
7

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
2
9
5

T
Y
P
I
C
A
L
 
D
A
T
A

 
 
 
 

R
.
 
S
M
I
T
H

R
.
 
S
M
I
T
H
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

L
4
0
5
3
A

S
.
 
E
V
O
N

6
-
2
7
-
0
8
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6
-
2
7
-
0
8

P
r
i
n
t
e
d
 
o
n
 
6
/
2
7
/
0
8
 
1
3
:
1
1
 
@
 
p
s
e
c
s
-
m
o
t
o
r
e
n
g

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2
 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2
)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

R
A
T
E
D
 
F
U
L
L
 
L
O
A
D
 
D
A
T
A

R
P
M

H
P

T
O
R
Q
U
E

L
B
-
F
T

F
U
N
D

V
O
L
T
S

F
R
E
Q
-
H
Z

A
M
P
S

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

M
A
X
 
S
P
E
E
D

M
I
N
 
S
P
E
E
D

L
O
A
D
 
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

R
P
M

H
P

T
O
R
Q
U
E

L
B
-
F
T

F
U
N
D

V
O
L
T
S

F
R
E
Q
-
H
Z

A
M
P
S

N
O
 
L
O
A
D

1
/
4

1
/
2

3
/
4

F
U
L
L
 
L
O
A
D

O
/
L

B
L
O
W
E
R

D
A
T
A

V
O
L
T
S

P
H
/
H
Z

F
L
 
A
M
P
S

L
R
 
A
M
P
S

F
R
A
M
E

C
F
M

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

D
A
T
A

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)



Page 9 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

-
4
6
0

T
E
B
C

F
L
2
8
9
8

1
5
6

4
8
0
0

1
2
5

C
O
N
T

7
6

.
0
2
2
1

.
1
5
6

1
7
8
0

1
.
0

.
0
3
4
/
.
8
0
2

.
0
1
4
7

.
2
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

1
1
.

3
.
5
4

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2
 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2
)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

C
U
R
V
E
S

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D
A
T
A
 
V
A
L
I
D
 
F
O
R
 
N
A
M
E
P
L
A
T
E
 
S
P
E
E
D
 
R
A
N
G
E
 
O
N
L
Y

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)

R. SMITHR. SMITHS. EVON6-27-08
L4053ASH 1 OF 26-27-08

TYPICAL DATA 040080012001600200024002800320036004000
MOTOR SHAFT SPEED IN RPM

0 4 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 8 0 5 2 0 5 6 0F U N D A M E N T A L  V O L T S  A T  R A T E D  L O A D  ( 1 )0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0R A T E D  ( 2 )  &  1  M I N   ( 3 )  T O R Q U E  I N  L B - F T0 4 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 8 0 5 2 0 5 6 0R A T E D  ( 4 )  &  1  M I N   ( 5 )  C U R R E N T  I N  A M P S
12

3
4

5

R A T E D  S P E E D  A T  6 0    H Z

VARIABLE SPEED AC MOTOR CURVES



Page 10 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

-
4
6
0

T
E
B
C

F
L
2
8
9
8

1
5
6

4
8
0
0

1
2
5

C
O
N
T

7
6

.
0
2
2
1

.
1
5
6

1
7
8
0

1
.
0

.
0
3
4
/
.
8
0
2

.
0
1
4
7

.
2
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

1
1
.

3
.
5
4

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2
 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2
)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

C
U
R
V
E
S

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D
A
T
A
 
V
A
L
I
D
 
F
O
R
 
N
A
M
E
P
L
A
T
E
 
S
P
E
E
D
 
R
A
N
G
E
 
O
N
L
Y

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)

R. SMITHR. SMITHS. EVON6-27-08
L4053ASH 2 OF 26-27-08

TYPICAL DATA 0100200300400500600700800900100011001200
SHAFT TORQUE IN LB-FT

0 4 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 8 0 5 2 0 5 6 0L I N E  A M P S  ( 1 )     0 4 8 1 2 1 6 2 0 2 4 2 8 3 2 3 6 4 0 4 4 4 8 5 2 5 6S L I P  R P M  ( 2 )     
1 2

R A T E D LOAD PERFORMANCE (CONSTANT V/HZ RANGE)



Page 11 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3



Page 12 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3



Page 13 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3



Page 14 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3



Page 15 of 16                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: ZDBRPM281254 - 125HP, 1750/3550, 3PH, FL2898, TEBC, F3

Marketing maintained PDF of MN406: 

http://www.baldor.com/support/Literature/Load.ashx/MN406?ManNumber=MN406 

 

 


